TOWN OF SIMMESPORT

MAYOR LESLIE DRAPER III

DISTRICT I
TED TURNER

DISTRICT III
MYRON K. BROWN



DISTRICT II KENNETH MARSH

DISTRICT IV
SHERMAN BELL

372 Mission Dr P.O. Box 145

Mayor

And this ordinance was passed on the _____ day of _____ 2020.

<u>www.simmesportla.com</u> townofsimmesport@simmesportla.com Simmesport, LA 71369 (318) 941 – 2493

ORDINANCE NO. 04-2020-01

AN ORDINNACE TO ESTABLISH SALARY AND COMPENSATION FOR THE MAYOR, TOWN CLERK, AND MEMBERS OF THE TOWN COUNCIL

Whereas, the Mayor, Town Clerk, and Members of the Town Council must be compensated appropriately for the performance of their duties and their respective positions, whether elected or appointed, for the Town of Simmesport;

Whereas, the Town Council of the Town of Simmesport finds that it is unclear when or how current compensation for these positions was set or approved, and;

Whereas, the Town Council of the Town of Simmesport understands it is their duty to set and approve compensation for these positions.

NOW, therefore, the Town Council for the Town of Simmesport sets the salary and compensation for the positions of Mayor, Town Clerk, and Members of the Town Council as follows:

Salary \$2,250 plus benefits and reimbursements as allowed by state law.

Leslie Draper, III Mayor	_	Dacia Adams Clerk
372 Mission Dr.	(318) 941-2493	www.simmesportla.com
P.O. Box 145	Simmesport, LA 71369	townofsimmesport@simmesportla.com